505451537 04/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5498338

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA						
		Name	Name Execution				
MONDELEZ UK R&D I	IMITED				11/29/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	KRAFT	FOODS R&D,	INC.				
Street Address:	3 PAR	WAY NORTH					
City:	DEERF	IELD					
State/Country:	ILLINO	S					
Postal Code:	60015						
PROPERTY NUMBER			Numbor				
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		16346089					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(860)286-0115					
Correspondence will using a fax number, it							
Phone:	•	360-286-2929					
Email:	usptopatentmai	patentmail@cantorcolburn.com					
Correspondent Name			FOR COLBURN LLP				
			HURCH STREET				
Address Line 2: 22ND		22ND FLOOR					
Address Line 4:		HARTFORD, C	ONNECTICUT 0610	3			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CDS1237	7US2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALICIA H	ALICIA HAYTER				
SIGNATURE:		/Alicia Ha	/Alicia Hayter, Reg. No. 67093/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/29/20	04/29/2019				
Total Attachments: 3							
source=8AD8261#page	1.tif						
source=8AD8261#page	2.tif						

81596289 (CDS1237)

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MONDELEZ UK R&D LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its registered office at PO Box 12, Bournville Lane, Bournville, Birmingham, B30 2LU, United Kingdom, hereby assigns to KRAFT FOODS R&D, INC. a company incorporated under the laws of The United States of America and having its registered office at 3 Parkway North, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, USA, all of the right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the inventions and patent application associated with U.S. Application No. <u>62/415,726</u> filed on <u>November 1, 2016</u>, including but not limited to, all priority rights, past, present and future claim(s) and rights of recovery, and all design, utility, revival, refiling, continuation, divisional, reexamination, and reissue application(s) thereof.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

1

PATENT REEL: 050338 FRAME: 0582

81596289 (CDS1237)

		*** ····
Signatur	ň	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	RBAR	DSLA
Name		a come
	Cs-V	DIAECTOR.

Date

First Witness:	mena colo		Date:	29/11/17
Printed Name:	MARY JACOB	,		

____ Date: 29/11/17 Second Witness: PAINTON Printed Name: MICHPHE

81596289 (CDS1237)

On Behalf of KRAFT FOODS R&D, INC.		
7et		
Signature		
Raceson tinasi		
Name		
ASSISTANT SECRETALY		
Title (applicable for assignee only)		
11th JANNARY Loig		
Date		
First Witness: <u>\.\.\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	Date:	11/2018
Printed Name: USA LUERGEL	·	
к. À		
Second Witness:	Date:	11/01/2018
Printed Name: LAURA LEATHER	·	

3